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9. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

9.1  PACKING

NOTES :    Parts marked by  " * "  are generally unavailable because they are not in our Master Spare Parts List. 
     The      mark found on some component parts indicates the importance of the safety factor of the part.
      Therefore, when replacing, be sure to use parts of identical designation.               
    Screw adjacent to     mark on the product are used for disassembly.
    For the applying amount of lubricants or glue, follow the instructions in this manual.
    (In the case of no amount instructions, apply as you think it appropriate.)
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PACKING SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-1700NEX/XNUC DMH-160BT/XNUC
1 Unit Box KB010DXNUC-UNITBOX KB010XNUC-UNITBOX KB010MLXNUC-UNITBOX
2 Contain Box KB010DXNUC-CONTBOX     (1/6) KB010XNUC-CONTBOX     (1/6) KB010MLXNUC-CONTBOX     (1/4)
3 Packing Foam 2510202000052 2510202000052 2510202000052

* 4 Board 2500401000142     (2/6) 2500401000142     (2/6) KB010MLXNUC-BOARD     (2/4)
5 Polyethylene Bag CEG1185 CEG1185 CEG1185

6 Microphone Assy 2401801000057 2401801000057 2401801000057
7 Cord Assy 2420202000067 2420202000067 2420202000067
8 AV Cable 2420210000452 2420210000452 2420210000452
9 AUX IN Cable 2420203000006 2420203000006 2420203000006
10 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1696 CDP1696

11 SWC/Back Camera Cable 2420210000453 2420210000453 2420210000453
12 Sirius XM Cable 2420210000454 2420210000454 2420210000454
13 Screw BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC
14 Screw CMZ50P080FTC CMZ50P080FTC CMZ50P080FTC
15 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 Not used Not used

16-1 Quick Start Guide QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A
16-2 Installation Manual INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A

* 16-3 Warranty Card QRY3001 QRY3001 QRY3001
16-4 Owner's Manual Not used Not used OWN_DMH160BTUC_A

* 16-5 Caution Card Not used Not used Not used

17 •••••
18 Uninstall Key Not used Not used Not used
19 Panel Not used Not used Not used

Mark No. Description SPH-DA160DAB/XEEU DMH-A4450BT/XECS DMH-A4450BT/XNGS
1 Unit Box 2500301000276     (Color Box) 2500301000274     (Color Box) KB010XNGS-UNITBOX
2 Contain Box 2500101000626     (1/6) 

(Packing Carton)
2500101000624     (1/6) 
(Packing Carton)

KB010XNGS-CONTBOX     (1/6)

3 Packing Foam 2510202000052 2510202000052 2510202000052
* 4 Board 2500401000142     (2/6) 2500401000142     (2/6) 2500401000142     (2/6)

5 Polyethylene Bag * 2510104000005     (Cpe Bag) * 2510104000005     (Cpe Bag) * 2510104000005     (Cpe Bag)

6 Microphone Assy 2401801000057 2401801000057 2401801000057
7 Cord Assy 2420202000067 2420202000067 2420202000067
8 AV Cable 2420210000452 2420210000452 2420210000452
9 AUX IN Cable 2420203000006 2420203000006 2420203000006
10 Cord Assy CDP1697 CDP1696 CDP1696

11 SWC/Back Camera Cable 2420210000453 2420210000455 2420210000455
12 Sirius XM Cable Not used Not used Not used
13 Screw Not used BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC
14 Screw CMZ50P080FTC Not used Not used
15 Card Remote Control Unit Not used CXE5116 CXF3634

16-1 Quick Start Guide 2530103000012 2530103000014 QSG_DMHA4450BTGS_D
16-2 Installation Manual 2530102000094 Not used Not used

* 16-3 Warranty Card CYR1241 Not used Not used
16-4 Owner's Manual Not used Not used Not used

* 16-5 Caution Card CYR1300 Not used Not used

17 •••••
18 Uninstall Key 2440301000763 Not used Not used
19 Panel Not used Not used Not used
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9.2  EXTERIOR
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*Please replace #6 and
#7 at the same time.
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EXTERIOR SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-1700NEX/XNUC DMH-160BT/XNUC
1 Mother Unit XGA1495 XGA1495 XGA1495
2 Power AMP IC TCB501HQ TCB501HQ TCB501HQ
3 Connector CKM1613 CKM1613 CKM1613
4 Form 2550701000316 2550701000316 2550701000316
5 LED Unit XGA1491 XGA1491 XGA1491

6 Touch Panel 2401602000219 2401602000219 2401602000219
7 Grille Unit 2410702000189 2410702000189 2410702000189
8 TFT LCD 2401601000161 2401601000161 2401601000161
9 Upper Eva Pad 2550201000093 2550201000093 2550201000093
10 Lower Eva Pad 2550201000094 2550201000094 2550201000094

11 Left Eva Pad 2550201000095 2550201000095 2550201000095
12 Right Eva Pad 2550201000096 2550201000096 2550201000096
13 Lighting Conductor 2410402000250 2410402000250 2410402000250
14 Bracket 2440301000767 2440301000767 2440301000767
15 Screw BPZ20P080FTC BPZ20P080FTC BPZ20P080FTC

16 FFC 2420101000151 2420101000151 2420101000151
17 Chassis 2440101000545 2440101000545 2440101000545
18 Bracket 2440301000765 2440301000765 2440301000765
19 Chassis 2440101000691 2440101000691 2440101000691
20 Heat Sink 2460101000152 2460101000152 2460101000152

21 Screw BMZ26P060FTC BMZ26P060FTC BMZ26P060FTC
22 Screw BMZ26P120FTC BMZ26P120FTC BMZ26P120FTC
23 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 Not used Not used
24 Battery Cover CNU1624 Not used Not used
25 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1696 CDP1696

* 26 Seal Not used Not used CAN3984
27 Holder Not used Not used CNV7619
28 Screw Not used Not used BMZ40P140FTC
29 Din Holder Not used Not used Not used
30 Din Frame Not used Not used Not used


